

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road and Alexander Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: April 2, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.10)

Addenda: 1 (April 25, 2013)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2013

PROJECT No. C1-0647, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(203)

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 PTM General Engineering Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	990.00	990.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,450.00	14,450.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,950.00	4,950.00
5	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	159,000.00	159,000.00	143,805.50	143,805.50
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	234	30.00	7,020.00	49.50	11,583.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.10')	SQYD	455	5.00	2,275.00	11.00	5,005.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	117	50.00	5,850.00	66.00	7,722.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	318	70.00	22,260.00	110.00	34,980.00
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC RAMPS]	SQYD	40	30.00	1,200.00	22.00	880.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,750.00	8,250.00
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) [MODIFIED]	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,850.00	3,850.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	20	30.00	600.00	27.50	550.00
14	000003	8" AC DIKE TRANSITION PER DETAIL "B", SHEET 3	EA	8	100.00	800.00	220.00	1,760.00
15	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,350	5.00	11,750.00	4.95	11,632.50
16	066720	GRADE DITCH	LF	150	20.00	3,000.00	13.20	1,980.00
17	150806	REMOVE PIPE	LF	7	7.00	49.00	82.50	577.50
18	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	25	75.00	1,875.00	104.50	2,612.50
19	000003	PIPE COUPLING PER CALTRANS STD D97-A, D97-C, D97-D	EA	1	750.00	750.00	165.00	165.00
20	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [HEADWALL PER CALTRANS STD. D89]	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road and Alexander Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: April 2, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.10)

Addenda: 1 (April 25, 2013)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2013

PROJECT No. C1-0647, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(203)

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 PTM General Engineering Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER APWA STD 618-3]	LF	54	250.00	13,500.00	143.00	7,722.00
22	066804	RELOCATE FENCE	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,165.00	4,165.00
23	066806	RELOCATE GATE	EA	1	200.00	200.00	864.00	864.00
24	833000	METAL RAILING [HANDRAIL] [PER APWA STD 606-3 (TYPE A)]	LF	92	25.00	2,300.00	63.00	5,796.00
25	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,900	2.50	9,750.00	1.00	3,900.00
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,000	1.00	4,000.00	0.75	3,000.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	140	3.50	490.00	4.80	672.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	675	6.00	4,050.00	3.40	2,295.00
29	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	150.00	900.00	302.00	1,812.00
30	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	3	100.00	300.00	170.00	510.00
31	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	42.40	424.00
32	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-32				309,919.00		306,303.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road and Alexander Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: April 2, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.10)

Addenda: 1 (April 25, 2013)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2013

PROJECT No. C1-0647, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(203)

BASE BID					2 Siemens Anaheim, CA 92806		3 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	750.00	750.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,900.00	10,900.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	147,900.00	147,900.00	138,000.00	138,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	234	50.00	11,700.00	91.00	21,294.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.10')	SQYD	455	11.00	5,005.00	9.50	4,322.50
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	117	65.00	7,605.00	92.00	10,764.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	318	126.00	40,068.00	94.00	29,892.00
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC RAMPS]	SQYD	40	22.00	880.00	56.00	2,240.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	3	2,725.00	8,175.00	3,300.00	9,900.00
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) [MODIFIED]	EA	1	2,815.00	2,815.00	3,850.00	3,850.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	20	27.00	540.00	15.00	300.00
14	000003	8" AC DIKE TRANSITION PER DETAIL "B", SHEET 3	EA	8	218.00	1,744.00	250.00	2,000.00
15	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,350	4.80	11,280.00	3.50	8,225.00
16	066720	GRADE DITCH	LF	150	13.00	1,950.00	15.20	2,280.00
17	150806	REMOVE PIPE	LF	7	82.00	574.00	25.00	175.00
18	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	25	104.00	2,600.00	115.00	2,875.00
19	000003	PIPE COUPLING PER CALTRANS STD D97-A, D97-C, D97-D	EA	1	164.00	164.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
20	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [HEADWALL PER CALTRANS STD. D89]	EA	1	3,271.00	3,271.00	3,000.00	3,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road and Alexander Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: April 2, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.10)

Addenda: 1 (April 25, 2013)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2013

PROJECT No. C1-0647, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(203)

BASE BID					2 Siemens Anaheim, CA 92806		3 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER APWA STD 618-3]	LF	54	142.00	7,668.00	180.00	9,720.00
22	066804	RELOCATE FENCE	LS	1	4,126.00	4,126.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
23	066806	RELOCATE GATE	EA	1	856.00	856.00	750.00	750.00
24	833000	METAL RAILING [HANDRAIL] [PER APWA STD 606-3 (TYPE A)]	LF	92	62.50	5,750.00	65.00	5,980.00
25	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,900	1.05	4,095.00	1.62	6,318.00
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,000	0.75	3,000.00	0.27	1,080.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	140	5.00	700.00	5.40	756.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	675	4.00	2,700.00	3.24	2,187.00
29	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	310.00	1,860.00	205.00	1,230.00
30	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	3	175.00	525.00	76.00	228.00
31	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	45.00	450.00	54.00	540.00
32	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-32				310,651.00		319,406.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road and Alexander Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: April 2, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.10)

Addenda: 1 (April 25, 2013)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2013

PROJECT No. C1-0647, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(203)

BASE BID					4 Competitive Edge Electric Highland, CA 92346		5 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	900.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	165,050.00	165,050.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	234	45.00	10,530.00	134.00	31,356.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.10')	SQYD	455	10.00	4,550.00	10.00	4,550.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	117	60.00	7,020.00	114.00	13,338.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	318	100.00	31,800.00	113.00	35,934.00
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC RAMPS]	SQYD	40	20.00	800.00	33.00	1,320.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	4,200.00	12,600.00
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) [MODIFIED]	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,100.00	8,100.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	20	25.00	500.00	42.00	840.00
14	000003	8" AC DIKE TRANSITION PER DETAIL "B", SHEET 3	EA	8	200.00	1,600.00	76.00	608.00
15	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,350	4.50	10,575.00	3.60	8,460.00
16	066720	GRADE DITCH	LF	150	12.00	1,800.00	10.00	1,500.00
17	150806	REMOVE PIPE	LF	7	75.00	525.00	300.00	2,100.00
18	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	25	95.00	2,375.00	200.00	5,000.00
19	000003	PIPE COUPLING PER CALTRANS STD D97-A, D97-C, D97-D	EA	1	150.00	150.00	350.00	350.00
20	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [HEADWALL PER CALTRANS STD. D89]	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road and Alexander Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: April 2, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.10)

Addenda: 1 (April 25, 2013)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2013

PROJECT No. C1-0647, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(203)

BASE BID					4		5	
					Competitive Edge Electric Highland, CA 92346		Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER APWA STD 618-3]	LF	54	130.00	7,020.00	172.00	9,288.00
22	066804	RELOCATE FENCE	LS	1	8,800.00	8,800.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
23	066806	RELOCATE GATE	EA	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	800.00	800.00
24	833000	METAL RAILING [HANDRAIL] [PER APWA STD 606-3 (TYPE A)]	LF	92	85.00	7,820.00	57.00	5,244.00
25	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,900	0.95	3,705.00	1.50	5,850.00
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,000	0.70	2,800.00	0.25	1,000.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	140	4.50	630.00	5.00	700.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	675	3.20	2,160.00	3.00	2,025.00
29	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	285.00	1,710.00	285.00	1,710.00
30	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	3	160.00	480.00	160.00	480.00
31	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	40.00	400.00	60.00	600.00
32	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-32				320,000.00		338,753.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road and Alexander Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: April 2, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.10)

Addenda: 1 (April 25, 2013)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2013

PROJECT No. C1-0647, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(203)

BASE BID					6 California Professional Eng. La Puente, CA 91748		7 Steiny and Company, Inc. Baldwin Park, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	800.00	800.00	2,173.00	2,173.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,223.00	1,223.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,390.00	6,390.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,795.00	5,795.00
5	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	140,000.00	140,000.00	124,886.00	124,886.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	234	91.80	21,481.20	61.40	14,367.60
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.10')	SQYD	455	10.80	4,914.00	19.00	8,645.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	117	124.20	14,531.40	76.55	8,956.35
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	318	124.20	39,495.60	182.66	58,085.88
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC RAMPS]	SQYD	40	27.00	1,080.00	127.80	5,112.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	3	3,240.00	9,720.00	4,915.00	14,745.00
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) [MODIFIED]	EA	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	4,720.00	4,720.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	20	45.36	907.20	53.00	1,060.00
14	000003	8" AC DIKE TRANSITION PER DETAIL "B", SHEET 3	EA	8	243.00	1,944.00	769.00	6,152.00
15	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,350	2.16	5,076.00	5.95	13,982.50
16	066720	GRADE DITCH	LF	150	3.24	486.00	28.26	4,239.00
17	150806	REMOVE PIPE	LF	7	64.80	453.60	67.88	475.16
18	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	25	253.80	6,345.00	148.10	3,702.50
19	000003	PIPE COUPLING PER CALTRANS STD D97-A, D97-C, D97-D	EA	1	594.00	594.00	984.89	984.89
20	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [HEADWALL PER CALTRANS STD. D89]	EA	1	4,212.00	4,212.00	4,040.77	4,040.77

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road and Alexander Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: April 2, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.10)

Addenda: 1 (April 25, 2013)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2013

PROJECT No. C1-0647, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(203)

BASE BID					6 California Professional Eng. La Puente, CA 91748		7 Steiny and Company, Inc. Baldwin Park, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER APWA STD 618-3]	LF	54	707.40	38,199.60	383.65	20,717.10
22	066804	RELOCATE FENCE	LS	1	2,160.00	2,160.00	4,671.45	4,671.45
23	066806	RELOCATE GATE	EA	1	86.40	86.40	968.85	968.85
24	833000	METAL RAILING [HANDRAIL] [PER APWA STD 606-3 (TYPE A)]	LF	92	81.00	7,452.00	70.66	6,500.72
25	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,900	1.05	4,095.00	1.17	4,563.00
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,000	0.77	3,080.00	0.86	3,440.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	140	4.95	693.00	5.55	777.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	675	3.52	2,376.00	3.95	2,666.25
29	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	313.50	1,881.00	351.75	2,110.50
30	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	3	176.00	528.00	197.47	592.41
31	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	44.00	440.00	49.61	496.10
32	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-32				345,431.00		352,239.03

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road and Alexander Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: April 2, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.10)

Addenda: 1 (April 25, 2013)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2013

PROJECT No. C1-0647, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(203)

BASE BID					8 Flatiron Electric Group, Inc. Chino, CA 91708		9 Sully Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,105.00	1,105.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,977.00	1,977.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,349.00	5,349.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,675.00	2,675.00
5	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	132,231.50	132,231.50	169,200.00	169,200.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	234	88.00	20,592.00	92.00	21,528.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.10')	SQYD	455	10.25	4,663.75	11.20	5,096.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	117	118.00	13,806.00	122.00	14,274.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	318	118.00	37,524.00	107.00	34,026.00
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC RAMPS]	SQYD	40	26.00	1,040.00	53.50	2,140.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	3	3,085.00	9,255.00	2,442.00	7,326.00
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) [MODIFIED]	EA	1	5,135.00	5,135.00	2,442.00	2,442.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	20	43.00	860.00	54.65	1,093.00
14	000003	8" AC DIKE TRANSITION PER DETAIL "B", SHEET 3	EA	8	231.00	1,848.00	320.00	2,560.00
15	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,350	2.10	4,935.00	4.60	10,810.00
16	066720	GRADE DITCH	LF	150	3.10	465.00	74.42	11,163.00
17	150806	REMOVE PIPE	LF	7	62.00	434.00	65.00	455.00
18	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	25	240.00	6,000.00	245.36	6,134.00
19	000003	PIPE COUPLING PER CALTRANS STD D97-A, D97-C, D97-D	EA	1	565.00	565.00	329.00	329.00
20	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [HEADWALL PER CALTRANS STD. D89]	EA	1	4,010.00	4,010.00	7,210.00	7,210.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road and Alexander Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: April 2, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.10)

Addenda: 1 (April 25, 2013)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2013

PROJECT No. C1-0647, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(203)

BASE BID					8		9	
					Flatiron Electric Group, Inc. Chino, CA 91708		Sully Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER APWA STD 618-3]	LF	54	675.00	36,450.00	442.00	23,868.00
22	066804	RELOCATE FENCE	LS	1	2,055.00	2,055.00	4,401.00	4,401.00
23	066806	RELOCATE GATE	EA	1	85.00	85.00	913.00	913.00
24	833000	METAL RAILING [HANDRAIL] [PER APWA STD 606-3 (TYPE A)]	LF	92	77.00	7,084.00	66.50	6,118.00
25	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,900	0.85	3,315.00	0.95	3,705.00
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,000	0.55	2,200.00	0.62	2,480.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	140	4.00	560.00	4.40	616.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	675	3.25	2,193.75	3.60	2,430.00
29	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	330.00	1,980.00	373.00	2,238.00
30	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	3	80.00	240.00	91.00	273.00
31	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	70.00	700.00	78.00	780.00
32	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-32				353,227.00		369,714.00

Subcontractors

Cajalco Road and Alexander Street
Project: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Mead Valley Area

Project No. C1-0647, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(203)

Apparent Responsive

Low Bidder: PTM General Engineering Service Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
B & T Works, Inc. Wildomar, CA 92595 Lic. No. 903142	Concrete (Portion)
J.P. Striping, Inc. Beaumont, CA 92223 Lic. No. 746266	Striping (Portion)